
 

 

 

 

 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2012 -  

 

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AND AWARD CONTRACTS FOR 

CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS IN PROJECTS 127-A1-085-12 AND 127-

D1-052-12. 

 

 Whereas, Plans and specifications for South Lexington Utility Improvements and 

Commerce Road Paving Improvements have been prepared; and 

 

 Whereas Contractors are currently under contract with the City of Lexington 

working on an adjacent job site and are willing to construct the improvements in Projects 

127-A1-085-12 and 127-D1-052-12 at the same unit prices as previously bid and 

accepted by the City of Lexington; and, 

 

Whereas an emergency exists requiring the completion of said Projects to allow 

progress on adjacent economic development projects; 

 

 BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA as follows: 

1. That the City Manager is directed and authorized to enter into construction 

contracts with Blessing, LLC for Project 127-A1-085-12, Commerce Road 

Paving Improvements, and with Midlands Contracting Inc. for Project 127-

D1-052-12, South Lexington Utility Improvements. 

. 

Passed and approved September 25, 2012. 

 

 

     ________________________________________  

     Mayor 

 

 

Attest: 

 

______________________________________  

City Clerk 



Prospect Road 

Commerce Road 

Hi
gh

w
ay

 2
83

 

Approximately 2,400 LF of 
12” PVC Sanitary Sewer 

Approximately 2,800 SY of 
8” Concrete Pavement 

Approximately 1,750 LF of 
12” PVC Waterline 

South Lexington Utility Improvements and Commerce Road Paving Improvements 

South Lexington Utility Improvements: 
• Water, sanitary sewer, and dewatering 
• Total negotiated contract $324,348.30 
• Completion 60 days following NTP 

 
Commerce Road Paving Improvements: 
• Paving 
• Total negotiated contract $118,630.75 
• Completion 30 days following NTP 
      and completion of utility work  

Rayeman 
Elements 

Wesleyan 
Addition 


	Utility and Commerce Drive work.pdf
	Slide Number 1


