CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-A1-085

PROJECT NAME: Commege_ Road Paving Improvements
CONTRACTOR: Blessing, LLC

CONTRACT FOR: $118,630.75

Is Lertrncate o

the following specified parts thereof:

e

AGREEMENT DATE:

ubstantial Compietion applies to all work under

e

9/25/2012

ontract Documents or to

2SCl )

Earthwork Measured in Embankment +

(E.Q.) ‘ 426 CY. | $ 50018 2,130.00
2 Strip, Stockpile, and Replace Topsoil 700 CY. |$ 20019% 1,400.00
3 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement, 8"

Thick, Tvpe 47B-3500 2,858 SY. |$ 32.75 1% 93,599.50
4 Construct 8" Thick High Early Strength

Pavement. Type 47B-HE-3500 0 SY. |$% 4250 | $ -
5 Construct Driveway Pavement

a. 8" Thick, Type 47B-3500 327] SY. | $ 35.00 | $§ 11,445.00

b. 8" Thick, Type 47B-HE-3500 0l SY. |$ 45.00 | $ -
6 Construct Concrete Header 30{ LF. [$ 15.00 | $ 450.00
7 Furnish & Install 18" Round Equivalent

Corrugated Metal Pipe 50| L.F. $ 40.00 [$ 2,000.00
8 Remove & Haul Concrete Header 301 LF. 9% 15,00 | $ 450.00
9 Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching,

and Fertilizer, Type B Mix 1.04] Acres [ $ 1,850.00 | $ 1,924.00
10__ [Drill & Grout Tie Bars 5/ Each | $ 156.00 | $ 75.00
11 [Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove

Erosion Control

a. Rock Entrance Road 0] SY. |§ 22001 $ -

b. Silt Fence 0] LF. |$ 4001 $ -

c. Concrete Washout Pit 11 LS [|$ 850.00 [ $ 850.00
A. _|Remove & Haul Existing Culvert 85 LF. [$ 12.00 | $ 1,020.00
B.  |Furnish & Install 12" Corrugated Metal

Pipe 120 L.F. [ $ 38.75|$  4,650.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $ 119,993.50

TO: Blessing, LLC

AND TO: City of Lexington

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of

OWNER, CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereb

complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

Date of Completion: November 15, 2012

y declared to be substantially

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE

CHANGE ORDER #1

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract
Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance
with the Contract Documents.



T
Executed by ENGINEER on this (5 day of ((DL/TC/ , in the year 2012.

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

By D e zl() i[,% [Ltéczz,/

The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the f Y day of
- , in the year 2012.

&ESSING, LLC
By ¢« Vuhels

The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the day of
, in the year 2012.

CITY OF LEXINGTON
By




