Order No. 1-FINAL
Effective Date: 12/18/2012
Agreement Date: 9/25/2012
Project No. 127-A1-085
NAME OF PROJECT: Commerce Road Paving Improvements
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Blessing, LLC
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ITEM CONTRACT/INSTALLED [DIFFER
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ENCE |UNIT PRICE| ADD/ DEDUCT
3 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement, 8"
Thick, Type 47B-3500 2,763 2,858| SvY. 95 3 3275 | $ 3,111.25
4 Construct 8" Thick High Early Strength
Pavement, Type 47B-HE-3500 83 0| S.. -83 $ 4250 | $  (3,527.50)
5 Construct Driveway Pavement
a. 8" Thick, Type 47B-3500 216 327| S.Y. 111 3 35.00 | $ 3,885.00
b. 8" Thick, Type 47B-HE-3500 108 0] S.. -108 | $ 45.00 | $  (4,860.00)
6 Construct Concrete Header 114 30[ L.F. -84 | $ 15.00 | $  (1,260.00)
9 Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching, and
Fertilizer, Type B Mix 1 1.04| Acres | 0.04 | $ 1,850.00 | $ 74.00
11 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove
Erosion Control
a. Rock Entrance Road 75 0] S.Y. 75 |$  22.00| $ (1,650.00)
b. Silt Fence 20 0| L.F. -20 $ 400 ]| $ (80.00)
A. Remove & Haul Existing Culvert 0 85| L.F. 85 $ 12.00 | $ 1,020.00
B. Furnish & Install 12" Corrugated Metal Pipe 0 120] L.F. 120 | $ 38751 % 4,650.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $ 1,362.75
JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 118,630.75
Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: $ 1,362.75
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $ 119,993.50

Change to CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required; be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.
Approved by: ! F/,{WM . BLESSING, LLC

Approved by: , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: \\L\/ O / legact , MILLER & ASSOCIATES




